

Bajaj Auto Limited, Akurdi, Pune 411 035, India. Tel +91 20 27472851 Fax +91 20 27473398 bajajauto.com



29 November 2023

Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
1st Floor, New Trading Ring	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor	
Rotunda Building, P J Tower	Plot No.C-1, G Block	
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra-Kurla Complex	
	Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051.	
BSE CODE: 532977	NSE CODE: BAJAJ-AUTO	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of allotment of equity shares under Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2019 ('Scheme')

We refer to our letter dated 25 July 2023, intimating about decision of the Board of Directors for issue of equity shares to the Bajaj Auto ESOP Trust under the Scheme.

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that the Allotment Committee of Board of Directors of Bajaj Auto Limited (BAL) has at its meeting held today i.e., 29 November 2023, allotted 2,22,398 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each to the Bajaj Auto ESOP Trust under the Scheme as per details given below:

Sr.no.	Grant Date	Grant Price (Rs.)	Number of shares allotted
1.	29 April 2021	3,889.75	1,19,671
2.	27 April 2022	3,892.10	1,02,727
Total	2,22,398		

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Bajaj Auto Limited,

Rajiv Gandhi Company Secretary Membership No.- 11263